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31 August 2010 - 04 September 2010
European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010

FINAL ORDER OF MERIT

CSA: Round1=0/Round 2 =0

1  =k= ENGLAND

2 B B IRELAND

3 pad SCOTLAND

4 = SPAIN

5 M GErmANY

6 mmm SWEDEN

7 B3 SWITZERLAND
8 mmm AUSTRIA

o BN FranCE

10 pmmm NETHERLANDS
11 mmm DENMARK

12 PORTUGAL

13 BB ITALY

14  wfum  FINLAND

15 || B BELGIUM

16 glms NORWAY

17 e LUXEMBOURG
18 mmm SLOVENIA

19 pgmm POLAND
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CSA: Round1=0/Round 2 =0

Pos

T4
T4

T4

T4

T4

T9

T9

T9

T12
T12
T12
T12
T16
Ti6
T16
T19
T19
T19
22

T23
T23
T23
T23
T27
T27
T27
T30
T30
T30
T30
T30
T35
T35

Name

KELLY, Maurice (25)
REITER, Hans Gunter (103)
PIERSE, Arthur (5)
ARNOLD, Doug (11)
MCGIMPSEY, Garth (62)
SQUIRES, Alan (1)
QUIRKE, Michael (72)
ROBYR, Yves (16)
STADLER, Christoph (94)
CARMAN, Andrew (21)
CLEARY, Tom (82)
STAFFORD, Tony (80)
ANDERSSON, Mats (97)

GASCHIGNARD, Frangois (43)

REYNOLDS, Chris (68)
MORROW, Adrian (15)
AHSBERG, Ernis (31)
NOLDT, Karlheinz (46)
RIGHETTO, Franco (29)
WATT, Jim (60)
SLATER, Philip (78)

GIESEN, Hans-Hubert (112)

PERSSON, Tomas (49)
DUMONT, Benoit (10)
TAYLOR, Ian (13)
JESSUP, Dave (58)
MADSEN, Ole Astrup (18)
PAVLIC, Jernej (35)
RAMNEFJELL, Asbjoern (4)
HOFSTETTER, Yves (73)
WADL, Hans (117)
AIGNER, Johann (39)
KOLB, Reiner (105)
SKABO, Knut (71)
MEGROZ, Jean-Max (91)
PAGEL, Veit (55)

Fairhaven GC, England
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31 August 2010 - 04 September 2010
European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010

QUALIFYING LEADERBOARD

Individuals

Country

Ireland
Germany
Ireland
England
Ireland
England
Ireland
Switzerland
Germany
England
Ireland
Scotland
Sweden
France
England
Ireland
Sweden
Germany
Italy
Scotland
England
Germany
Sweden
Belgium
Scotland
England
Denmark
Slovenia
Norway
Switzerland
Austria
Austria
Austria
Norway
France

Germany

Page 1 of 4

R1

71
75
74
76
76
73
74
76
73
73
72
71
73
77
75
78
74
75
80
74
75
78
75
77
78
83
80
77
78
80

80
84
81
81
81

R2

73
70
74
73
73
76
75
73
77
77
78
80
78
74
76
74
78
77

79
78
76
80
78
77
72
76
79
78
77
+11
77

76
77
77

533
1L 1l
LT 1

Holes Total Total
F 144 -2
F 145 -1
F 148 +2
F 149 +3
F 149 +3
F 149 +3
F 149 +3
F 149 +3
F 150 +4
F 150 +4
F 150 +4
F 151 +5
F 151 +5
F 151 +5
F 151 +5
F 152 +6
F 152 +6
F 152 +6

80 +7
F 153 +7
F 153 +7
F 154 +8
F 155 +9
F 155 +9
F 155 +9
F 155 +9
F 156 +10
F 156 +10
F 156 +10
F 157 +11

11:50 84 +11

F 157 +11

84 +11
F 157 +11
F 158 +12
F 158 +12
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CSA: Round1=0/Round 2 =0

Pos

T35
T35
T35
T35
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41
T49
T49
T49
T49
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T62
T62
T64
T64
T64
T64
T68
T68
T68
T68
T72

Name

LINDBERG, Stefan (88)
LARRAZABAL, Gustavo (93)
VAN HEEK, Pem (115)
DOMIN, Christian (37)
MAESTRO, Francisco (45)
CHRISTY, Colin (23)
HUTTUNEN, Kari (79)
SUNBERG, UIf (106)
ORTIN, Juan (111)

ROELS, Guus (89)
SLUITER, Jart (32)

BEICHL, Karl (96)
GARDNER, David (70)
FEKTER, Martin (57)
HILDEBRAND, Per (40)
JOOST DEN HAAN, Jan (50)
MACIAS, Angel (54)
HINTERHOLZER, Rudi (114)
BANK, Martin (65)
TINTURE, Juan Carlos (102)
SABIN, Dietmar (48)
STENDERUP, Hans (85)
STORCK, Théo (118)

NETO, Leonel (33)

MOHR, Robert (17)
NARDONI, Mauro (116)
LESTYNEK, Jean-Louis (109)
BARRAS, Michel (63)
CHOMBART, Jean-Pierre (34)
SCOFFERI, Michele (19)
LINDEN, Marc (20)

RIS, Urs (26)

KRISTENSEN, Knut Tom (81)
TOUSSAINT, Jean (77)
SWANE, Vic (41)

LANG, Federico (66)

Fairhaven GC, England
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31 August 2010 - 04 September 2010
European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010

QUALIFYING LEADERBOARD

Individuals

Country

Sweden
Spain
Netherlands
Germany
Spain
Scotland
Finland
Sweden
Spain
Netherlands
Netherlands
Austria
Scotland
Austria
Sweden
Netherlands
Spain
Austria
Denmark
Spain
Austria
Denmark
Luxembourg
Portugal
Luxembourg
Italy

France
Switzerland
France

Italy
Belgium
Switzerland
Norway
Belgium
Netherlands

Italy

Page 2 of 4

R1

78
77

81
78
79
77
81
82
86
82
80
79
81
78
80
84
83
77
85
77
82

82
88

78
81
77
77
82
81
84
81
83
83

R2

80
81
+12
77
81
80
82
78
77

77
79
81
79
82
80
77
78
84
76
84
79
+15
79

+16
84
82
86
86
81
83
80
83
81
82

533
1L 1l
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Holes Total

F 158

F 158
07:30 85
158
159
159
159
159
159
86
159
159
160
160
160
160
161
161
161
161
161
161
14:00 88
F 161

88

09:30 89
162
163
163
163
163
164
164
164
164
165

mM mM M m m M

M M M M ™M ™M m m m m m M

M M M M M M M M m M

Total

+12
+12
+12
+12
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+14
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17
+17
+18
+18
+18
+18
+19
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31 August 2010 - 04 September 2010
European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010

QUALIFYING LEADERBOARD

CSA: Round1=0/Round 2 =0

Pos

T72
T72
T72
T72
T72
T72
T79
T79
T79
T79
T83
T83
T83
T86
T86
T86
T89
T89
T89
T89
T89
T89
T89
T96
T96
T96
T99
T99
T101
T101
T103
T103
T103
T103
T103
T103

Name

MANTYKORPI, Alpo (2)
FAUSTINO, Francisco (42)
CASTELLINI, Cesare (9)
PLOUG, Torben (75)
JANSEN, Henk (98)
ESSER, Rolf (107)

PALMU, Pekka (69)
MOHORIC, Viktor (110)
DIEDERICH, Marco (7)
REY, Claude (6)
CHRISTIANSEN, Paal (14)
INDIO, Luis (90)
MANDELLI, Vanni (86)
LAVRIC, Silvo (44)
SOUSA E MELO, José (99)
MACDONALD, Scott (3)
MUQUET, Daniel (52)
SUOMELA, Veijo (59)
UTTI, Markku (22)

LIND, John (28)

MARTA, Carlos (51)
VIGLIANI, Piergiorgio (76)
FONTECILLA, Enrique (36)
ZIMMERMAN, Jean-Jacques (67)
BIL, Boguslaw (95)
MATHIASEN, Svend (8)
SUNDBOE, Trygve (61)
SKOGSTAD, Einar (24)
MACHADO, Nuno Pereira (108)
NYMAN, Kari (12)

GENIN, Olivier (87)
JUNKER, Erny (64)
KHADER, Bichara (30)
BURGERT, Christian (100)
KESSLER, Martin (83)
FINNBIJORNSSON, Bjérn (74)

Fairhaven GC, England

Individuals

Country

Finland
Portugal
Italy
Denmark
Netherlands
Netherlands
Finland
Slovenia
Luxembourg
Switzerland
Norway
Portugal
Italy
Slovenia
Portugal
Scotland
France
Finland
Finland
Denmark
Portugal
Italy

Spain
Belgium
Poland
Denmark
Norway
Norway
Portugal
Finland
Belgium
Luxembourg
Belgium
France
Switzerland

Luxembourg

Page 3 of 4

R1

84
83
80
79
84
77
88
85
89
86
84
78
83
87
89
85
80
85
85
83
84
85
83
86
86
85
79
89
89
90
92
87
89
88
87
90

R2

81
82
85
86
81
88
78
81
77
80
83
89
84
81
79
83
89
84
84
86
85
84
86
84
84
85
92
82
83
82
82
87
85
86
87
84

533
1L 1l
LT 1

Holes Total

165
165
165
165
165
165
166
166
166
166
167
167
167
168
168
168
169
169
169
169
169
169
169
170
170
170
171
171
172
172
174
174
174
174
174
174

M =m ™m m mM mM m TmM mMm mM mM mM mM M M ™M ™M M m ™M™ ™M™ M M M M M M M M M M m m m m M

Total

+19
+19
+19
+19
+19
+19
+20
+20
+20
+20
+21
+21
+21
+22
+22
+22
+23
+23
+23
+23
+23
+23
+23
+24
+24
+24
+25
+25
+26
+26
+28
+28
+28
+28
+28
+28
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CSA:

Pos

109
110
T111
T111
T111
114
115
116
117
118

L2 B pE By
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31 August 2010 - 04 September 2010
European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010

QUALIFYING LEADERBOARD

Individuals

Round 1 =0/Round 2 =0

Name Country R1 R2 Holes Total Total
DEISINGER, Ludvik (53) Slovenia 84 91 F 175 +29
SIIKUT, Leszek (56) Poland 90 88 F 178 +32
MACURA, Marko (92) Slovenia 92 88 F 180 +34
MUSIOLIK, Jan (47) Poland 87 93 F 180 +34
REINART, René (84) Luxembourg 92 88 F 180 +34
FRATNIK, Savo (101) Slovenia 96 90 F 186 +40
MORANSKI, Jan (113) Poland 94 94 F 188 +42
KAPRAL, Wiestaw (104) Poland 100 90 F 190 +44
FISCH, Armand (27) Luxembourg 94 98 F 192 +46
PIRSKORSKI, Krzysztof (38) Poland 108 104 F 212 +66
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CSA: Round1=0/Round 2 =0

Pos Name

1 Ireland

2 England

3 Germany

4 Sweden

5 Scotland

6 Spain

7 Austria

8 Switzerland
9 France

10 Norway

11 Netherlands
12 Denmark
13 Belgium
T14 Italy

Ti4 Portugal

16 Finland

17 Slovenia

18 Luxembourg
19 Poland

Fairhaven GC, England
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31 August 2010 - 04 September 2010

QUALIFYING LEADERBOARD

Teams

R1

367
372
382
378
381
404
401
404
393
406
406
401
415
403
416
419
425
446
457

Page 1 of 1

R2

369
374
377
394
397
392
397
395
407
399
404
410
408
421
408
407
419
424
449

533
1L 1l
LT 1

European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010

Holes Total

736
746
759
772
778
796
798
799
800
805
810
811
823
824
824
826
844
870
906

m mM mM ™M M M M ™M mM M M M M M m m m m M

Total

+6
+16
+29
+42
+48
+66
+68
+69
+70
+75
+80
+81
+93
+94
+94
+96
+114
+140
+176
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31 August 2010 - 04 September 2010
European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010

QUALIFYING DETAILED LEADERBOARD

Teams

CSA: Round 1 =0/Round 2 =0

Pos Name R1 R2 Holes Total

1 Ireland 367 369 F +6
PIERSE, Arthur 74 74 +2
MORROW, Adrian 78 74 +6
MCGIMPSEY, Garth 76 73 +3
CLEARY, Tom 72 78 +4
KELLY, Maurice 71 73 -2
QUIRKE, Michael 74 75 +3

2 England 372 374 F +16
ARNOLD, Doug 76 73 +3
SQUIRES, Alan 73 76 +3
CARMAN, Andrew 73 77 +4
JESSUP, Dave 83 72 +9
REYNOLDS, Chris 75 76 +5
SLATER, Philip 75 78 +7

3 Germany 382 377 F +29
DOMIN, Christian 81 77 +12
NOLDT, Karlheinz 75 77 +6
PAGEL, Veit 81 77 +12
STADLER, Christoph 73 77 +4
REITER, Hans Gunter 75 70 -1
GIESEN, Hans-Hubert 78 76 +8
REICH, Michael Par

4 Sweden 378 394 F +42
AHSBERG, Ernis 74 78 +6
ANDERSSON, Mats 73 78 +5
SUNBERG, UIf 81 78 +13
PERSSON, Tomas 75 80 +9
LINDBERG, Stefan 78 80 +12
HILDEBRAND, Per 78 82 +14
BACKSTEDT, Bob Par

Fairhaven GC, England Page 1 of 5 Printed 16. septembre 2010
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31 August 2010 - 04 September 2010
European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010

QUALIFYING DETAILED LEADERBOARD

Teams

CSA: Round 1 =0/Round 2 =0

Pos Name R1 R2 Holes Total

5 Scotland 381 397 F +48
MACDONALD, Scott 85 83 +22
TAYLOR, Ian 78 77 +9
CHRISTY, Colin 79 80 +13
WATT, Jim 74 79 +7
GARDNER, David 79 81 +14
STAFFORD, Tony 71 80 +5

6 Spain 404 392 F +66
FONTECILLA, Enrique 83 86 +23
MAESTRO, Francisco 78 81 +13
MACIAS, Angel 84 77 +15
LARRAZABAL, Gustavo 77 81 +12
TINTURE, Juan Carlos 85 76 +15
ORTIN, Juan 82 77 +13

7 Austria 401 397 F +68
AIGNER, Johann 80 77 +11
SABIN, Dietmar 77 84 +15
FEKTER, Martin 81 79 +14
BEICHL, Karl 80 79 +13
WADL, Hans 84 +11
HINTERHOLZER, Rudi 83 78 +15
KOLB, Reiner 84 +11

8 Switzerland 404 395 F +69
ROBYR, Yves 76 73 +3
BARRAS, Michel 81 82 +17
REY, Claude 86 80 +20
RIS, Urs 81 83 +18
KESSLER, Martin 87 87 +28
HOFSTETTER, Yves 80 77 +11
BELLINI, Albino Par

Fairhaven GC, England Page 2 of 5 Printed 16. septembre 2010
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European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010
QUALIFYING DETAILED LEADERBOARD

CSA: Round1=0/Round 2 =0

Pos

10

11

12

Name

France

BURGERT, Christian
CHOMBART, Jean-Pierre
LESTYNEK, Jean-Louis
MEGROZ, Jean-Max
MUQUET, Daniel
GASCHIGNARD, Francois
CHARTIER, Jean-Frangois

Norway

RAMNEFJELL, Asbjoern
SUNDBOE, Trygve
SKABO, Knut
KRISTENSEN, Knut Tom
SKOGSTAD, Einar
CHRISTIANSEN, Paal

Netherlands

VAN HEEK, Pem
SLUITER, Jart

ROELS, Guus

JOOST DEN HAAN, Jan
SWANE, Vic

ESSER, Rolf

JANSEN, Henk

Denmark
MATHIASEN, Svend
MADSEN, Ole Astrup
LIND, John

BANK, Martin
PLOUG, Torben
STENDERUP, Hans

Fairhaven GC, England

Teams

R1

393
88
77
78
81
80
77

406
78
79
81
84
89
84

406

82
86
80
83
77
84

401
85
80
83
77
79
82

Page 3 of 5

R2 Holes Total
407 F +70
86 +28
86 +17
84 +16
77 +12
89 +23
74 +5

Par
399 F +75
78 +10
92 +25
76 +11
80 +18
82 +25
83 +21
404 F +80
85 +12
77 +13

+13
80 +14
81 +18
88 +19
81 +19
410 F +81
85 +24
76 +10
86 +23
84 +15
86 +19
79 +15
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European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010

QUALIFYING DETAILED LEADERBOARD

Teams

CSA: Round1=0/Round 2 =0

Pos

13

T14

T14

16

Name

Belgium

DUMONT, Benoit

LINDEN, Marc

KHADER, Bichara
ZIMMERMAN, Jean-Jacques
TOUSSAINT, Jean

GENIN, Olivier

DECROP, Philip

Italy

NARDONI, Mauro
SCOFFERI, Michele
MANDELLI, Vanni
CASTELLINI, Cesare
RIGHETTO, Franco
VIGLIANI, Piergiorgio
LANG, Federico

Portugal

NETO, Leonel
FAUSTINO, Francisco
MARTA, Carlos

INDIO, Luis

SOUSA E MELO, José
MACHADO, Nuno Pereira

Finland
MANTYKORPI, Alpo
NYMAN, Kari

UTTI, Markku
SUOMELA, Veijo
PALMU, Pekka
HUTTUNEN, Kari

Fairhaven GC, England Page 4 of 5

R1

415
77
82
89
86
81
92

403

77
83
80
80
85
83

416
82
83
84
78
89
89

419
84
90
85
85
88
77

R2 Holes Total

408 F +93
78 +9
81 +17
85 +28
84 +24
83 +18
82 +28

Par

421 F +94
89 +16
86 +17
84 +21
85 +19

+7
84 +23
82 +19

408 F +94
79 +15
82 +19
85 +23
89 +21
79 +22
83 +26

407 F +96
81 +19
82 +26
84 +23
84 +23
78 +20
82 +13
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CSA: Round1=0/Round 2 =0

Pos

17

18

19
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European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010
QUALIFYING DETAILED LEADERBOARD

Name

Slovenia

PAVLIC, Jernej
LAVRIC, Silvo
DEISINGER, Ludvik
MACURA, Marko
FRATNIK, Savo
MOHORIC, Viktor

Luxembourg

JUNKER, Erny

MOHR, Robert
DIEDERICH, Marco
FINNBIORNSSON, Bjérn
REINART, René
STORCK, Théo

FISCH, Armand

Poland

BIL, Boguslaw
KAPRAL, Wiestaw
MORANSKI, Jan
MUSIOLIK, Jan

SIJKUT, Leszek
PIRSKORSKI, Krzysztof

Fairhaven GC, England

Teams

R1

425
77
87
84
92
96
85

446
87
88
89
90
92

94

457
86
100
94
87
90
108

Page 5 of 5

R2 Holes Total
419 F +114
79 +10
81 +22
91 +29
88 +34
90 +40
81 +20
424 F +140
87 +28

+15
77 +20
84 +28
88 +34
88 +15
98 +46
449 F +176
84 +24
90 +44
94 +42
93 +34
88 +32
104 +66
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Ireland (1)
Ireland (1)
Switzerland (8)

Sweden (4)

Scotland (5)
Scotland (5) 3-2
Spain (6) 3-2

Spain (6)
Germany (3)
Austria (7)

England (2)
England (2)

Switzerland (8)

Sweden (4)

Germany (3)

Austria (7)

Fairhaven GC, England

PLAYING SCHEDULE
ESMTC 2010 Flight A

3.5-1.5
Ireland (1)
England (2) 4.5-0.5

3-2

Scotland (5) 3-2
Spain (6)
Sweden (4)

4.5-0.5

4.5-0.5
Germany (3) 3.5-1.5
Switzerland (8) 3.5-1.5
Austria (7)

Page 1 of 2

England (2) 1st
Ireland (1) 2nd
Scotland (5) 3rd
Spain (6) 4th
Germany (3) 5th
Sweden (4) 6th
Switzerland (8) 7th
Austria (7) 8th

Printed 16. septembre 2010



PLAYING SCHEDULE
ESMTC 2010 Flight B

France (9)
France (9) 5-0
Finland (16)
France (9) 3-2
Denmark (12) 4-1
Denmark (12)
Belgium (13)
France (9) 9th
Italy (14)
Netherlands (11) 3.5-1.5 Netherlands (11) 10th
Netherlands (11)
Netherlands (11)
Portugal (15)
Portugal (15)
Norway (10)
Denmark (12) 4-1
Denmark (12) 11th
Portugal (15)
Portugal (15) 12th
Finland (16) 4-1
Finland (16)
Belgium (13)
Italy (14) 13th
Italy (14)
Italy (14) 3-2 Finland (16) 14th
Norway (10)
Belgium (13) 4-1
Belgium (13) 15th
Norway (10)
Norway (10) 16th
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31 August 2010 - 04 September 2010
European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010

ESMTC 2010 Flight C

Standings

Team Name cCw
Luxembourg 2 2
Slovenia 2 1
Poland 2 0

C:Competitions, W:Wins, D:Draws, L:Lost, P:Points

Pool competitions

Competition date Team Name
02/09/2010 13:06 Luxembourg
03/09/2010 00:00 Poland
04/09/2010 00:00 Slovenia

Fairhaven GC

D L Score P

0 0 6-4 2

0 1 5-5 1

0 2 4-6 0
Score Team Name
3-2 Poland
2-3 Slovenia
2-3 Luxembourg

Page 1 of 1 Printed 14. septembre 2010



Quarter finals: Ireland-Switzerland

Tom Cleary / Michael Quirke
Garth McGimpsey

Maurice Kelly

Adrian Morrow

Arthur Pierse

Quarter finals: Sweden-Scotland
Per Hildebrand / Ulf Sunberg

Mats Andersson

Stefan Lindberg

Tomas Persson

Ernis Ahsberg

Quarter finals: Spain-Germany
Juan Carlos Tinture / Enrique Fontecilla
Juan Ortin
Angel Macias
Francisco Maestro

Gustavo Larrazabal

Quarter finals: Austria-England
Hans Wadl / Martin Fekter
Dietmar Sabin
Karl Beichl
Rudi Hinterholzer

Johann Aigner

European Golf Association

au » = B B

RESULTS
ESMTC 2010 Flight A

1 hole
6/4
7/6
4/3
3/2
3/2
5/4
2 holes
20th
2 holes
2 holes
5/4
1 hole
3/2
1 hole
3/2
3/1
4/3
4/3
4/3
Page 1 of 3

W = = =

U = = = B e

Urs Ris / Michel Barras
Martin Kessler

Claude Rey

Yves Robyr

Yves Hofstetter

Ian Taylor / Colin Christy
Scott MacDonald

Tony Stafford

David Gardner

Jim Watt

Karlheinz Noldt / Christian Domin
Hans Gunter Reiter

Christoph Stadler

Veit Pagel

Hans-Hubert Giesen

Doug Arnold / Dave Jessup
Alan Squires

Andrew Carman

Chris Reynolds

Philip Slater
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RESULTS

ESMTC 2010 Flight A

Semi finals: Ireland-Scotland

Tom Cleary / Michael Quirke 4/3
Arthur Pierse | 1 3/2
Maurice Kelly 1 1 hole
Garth McGimpsey 1 7/6
Adrian Morrow 0.5 A/S
3.5

Semi finals: Spain-England

Juan Carlos Tinture / Enrique Fontecilla 6/5
JuanOrtin = 1 5/4
Angel Macias 3/2

Francisco Maestro 1 2/1

Gustavo Larrazabal 3/2

Secondary positions: Switzerland-Sweden

Claude Rey / Martin Kessler 6/5
Michel Barras 3/2
Urs Ris 4/2
Yves Robyr 3/2
Yves Hofstetter 0.5 A/S
0.5

Secondary positions: Germany-Austria

Karlheinz Noldt / Michael Reich 1 6/5
Hans-Hubert Giesen = 1 4/3
Hans Gunter Reiter 1 2/1
Veit Pagel 1 5/3
Christoph Stadler 0.5 A/S
4.5
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0.5
1.5

=

0.5
4.5

0.5
0.5

Ian Taylor / Colin Christy
Tony Stafford

David Gardner

Scott MacDonald

Jim Watt

Doug Arnold / Dave Jessup
Alan Squires

Andrew Carman

Chris Reynolds

Philip Slater

Ernis Ahsberg / Stefan Lindberg
Tomas Persson

UIf Sunberg

Per Hildebrand

Mats Andersson

Hans Wadl / Martin Fekter
Johann Aigner

Rudi Hinterholzer

Karl Beichl

Dietmar Sabin
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Final: Ireland-England

Tom Cleary / Michael Quirke
Maurice Kelly

Arthur Pierse

Adrian Morrow

Garth McGimpsey

RESULTS
ESMTC 2010 Flight A

0.5
0.5

Secondary positions: Sweden-Germany

Tomas Persson / Mats Andersson
Stefan Lindberg

Ernis Rhsberg

Per Hildebrand

UIf Sunberg

1 2/1

0.5
1.5

Secondary positions: Scotland-Spain

Ian Taylor / Colin Christy
Tony Stafford

Scott MacDonald

David Gardner

Jim Watt

1 4/2
1 3/2
1 3/2
3

Secondary positions: Switzerland-Austria

Urs Ris / Michel Barras
Claude Rey

Martin Kessler

Yves Robyr

Yves Hofstetter

European Golf Association

1 2/1

1 4/3
0.5

1 3/1

3.5

A/S

A/S

3/2
2/1
3/2
3/2

8/7
2/1
3/2

1 hole

3/2

3/2
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=

0.5
4.5

0.5

3.5

0.5

1.5

Doug Arnold / Dave Jessup
Alan Squires

Andrew Carman

Chris Reynolds

Philip Slater

Karlheinz Noldt / Christoph Stadler
Hans-Hubert Giesen

Hans Gunter Reiter

Christian Domin

Veit Pagel

Enrique Fontecilla / Juan Carlos Tinture
Juan Ortin

Angel Macias

Gustavo Larrazabal

Francisco Maestro

Karl Beichl / Martin Fekter
Hans Wadl

Johann Aigner

Rudi Hinterholzer

Dietmar Sabin
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Quarter finals: France-Finland

Daniel Muquet / Jean-Louis Lestynek
Jean-Max Megroz

Frangois Gaschignard

Jean-Pierre Chombart

Christian Burgert

Quarter finals: Denmark-Belgium

Martin Bank / Hans Stenderup
Svend Mathiasen

John Lind

Torben Ploug

Ole Astrup Madsen

Quarter finals: Italy-Netherlands

Cesare Castellini / Franco Righetto
Michele Scofferi

Piergiorgio Vigliani

Vanni Mandelli

Federico Lang

Quarter finals: Portugal-Norway

Carlos Marta / Francisco Faustino
Leonel Neto

Luis Indio

Nuno Pereira Machado

José Sousa e Melo

European Golf Association

RESULTS
ESMTC 2010 Flight B

1 2/1
5/3 1
1 7/6
1 5/4
5/3
3 2
1 6/4
1 7/6
1 3/2
5/4 1
5/4
4 1
3/2 1
1 hole 1
0.5 A/S 0.5
1 2 holes
2/1 1
1.5 3.5
1 4/3
1 2 holes
1 1 hole
3/2 1
2/1
4 1
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Kari Nyman / Markku Utti
Kari Huttunen

Pekka Palmu

Veijo Suomela

Alpo Mantykorpi

Jean-Jacques Zimmerman / Philip Decrop
Marc Linden

Olivier Genin

Jean Toussaint

Benoit Dumont

Pem van Heek / Henk Jansen
Jart Sluiter
Vic Swane
Guus Roels

Rolf Esser

Trygve Sundboe / Paal Christiansen
Einar Skogstad

Asbjoern Ramnefjell

Knut Tom Kristensen

Knut Skabo
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Semi finals: France-Denmark

Daniel Muquet / Jean-Louis Lestynek
Frangois Gaschignard

Jean-Max Megroz

Jean-Pierre Chombart

Christian Burgert

Semi finals: Netherlands-Portugal

Pem van Heek / Henk Jansen
Jart Sluiter

Jan Joost den Haan

Guus Roels

Rolf Esser

Secondary positions: Finland-Belgium

Markku Utti / Kari Nyman
Alpo Méantykorpi

Kari Huttunen

Pekka Palmu

Veijo Suomela

Secondary positions: Italy-Norway

Vanni Mandelli / Mauro Nardoni
Michele Scofferi
Franco Righetto
Cesare Castellini

Federico Lang

European Golf Association

RESULTS

ESMTC 2010 Flight B

au » = B B

0.5

3.5

1
1

N N

2 holes
2/1
4/3
3/2
2/1

3/2
22nd
3/2 1
A/S 0.5
2/1

1.5

2/1
1 hole
3/2 1
5/4
6/5

5/4
2/1 1
1 hole
5/3
2/1
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Ole Astrup Madsen / Torben Ploug
Svend Mathiasen

John Lind

Martin Bank

Hans Stenderup

Carlos Marta / Francisco Faustino
José Sousa e Melo

Leonel Neto

Nuno Pereira Machado

Luis Indio

Jean-Jacques Zimmerman / Marc Linden
Benoit Dumont

Jean Toussaint

Olivier Genin

Bichara Khader

Trygve Sundboe / Einar Skogstad
Knut Skabo

Asbjoern Ramnefjell

Paal Christiansen

Knut Tom Kristensen
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Final: France-Netherlands

Daniel Muquet / Jean-Louis Lestynek
Frangois Gaschignard

Jean-Max Megroz

Jean-Pierre Chombart

Christian Burgert

Secondary positions: Finland-Italy

Markku Utti / Kari Nyman
Alpo Mantykorpi

Kari Huttunen

Pekka Palmu

Veijo Suomela

RESULTS
ESMTC 2010 Flight B

Secondary positions: Denmark-Portugal

Svend Mathiasen / John Lind
Ole Astrup Madsen

Torben Ploug

Martin Bank

Hans Stenderup

Secondary positions: Belgium-Norway

Olivier Genin / Bichara Khader
Benoit Dumont

Jean Toussaint

Jean-Jacques Zimmerman

Marc Linden

European Golf Association

1 3/2
1 3/1
1 5/4
4/3 1
4/3
3 2
2/1 1
1 2/1
1 hole 1
1 2/1
5/4
2 3
1 2/1
1 5/3
1 5/4
0.5 H 0.5
0.5 A/S 0.5
4 1
1 4/2
4/3 1
1 2/1
1 2/1
1 2/1
4 1
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Pem van Heek / Jart Sluiter
Vic Swane

Jan Joost den Haan

Guus Roels

Rolf Esser

Mauro Nardoni / Michele Scofferi
Franco Righetto

Federico Lang

Piergiorgio Vigliani

Cesare Castellini

Carlos Marta / Francisco Faustino
Leonel Neto

Luis Indio

José Sousa e Melo

Nuno Pereira Machado

Knut Tom Kristensen / Paal Christiansen
Einar Skogstad

Trygve Sundboe

Asbjoern Ramnefijell

Knut Skabo
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European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010

Luxembourg
Player names

Mohr Robert
Rene Reinart

Bjorn Finnbjornsson

Erny Junker

Theo Storck
Marco Diederich

Team captain

<Add>

Poland

Player names

Wieslaw Kapral

Krzysztof Pirskorski

Boguslaw Bil

Jan Musiolik

Leszek Sykut
Jan Moranski

Team captain

<Add>

Fairhaven GC

Fairhaven GC, England
31 - 4 September 2010

ESMTC 2010 Flight C

Poland

Score Result Score Player names
Jan Moranski

- 2o 3 2 Kapral Wieslaw

1 1 /70 0 Boguslaw Bil
Holes played: Finish «

Extra hole: 19 v

0 0/ 1 1 Leszek Sykut

Holes played: Finish «

Extra hole: None «

0 > 3 1 Jan Musiolik

i : 4 7 2 0 Krzysztof Pirskorski
3 2 Team captain
<Add>

In case of a match draw the result 0/0 vill be reported

= CONCEDE (Concede the match to the other team)

Slovenia

Score Result Score Player names
Savo Fratnik

1 b /2 0 Marko Macura

0 1 7/ 2 1 Jernej Pavlic

1 1/ 0 0 Silvo Lavric
Holes played: Finish v
Extra hole: None
0 3 /7 4 1 Viktor Mohaoric
0 B 1 Ludvik Deisinger
2 3 Team captain

<Add>

In case of a3 match draw the result 0/0 vill be reported

. = CONCEDE (Concede the match to the other team)

Page 1 of 2 Printed 14. septembre 2010
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European Senior Men's Team Championship 2010

Fairhaven GC, England
31 - 4 September 2010

ESMTC 2010 Flight C

Slovenia

Player names Score Result Score
Savo Fratnik 3

Marko Macura 0 ll i 2 2
Jernej Pavlic 1 1 |50 o]

Holes played: Finish

Extra hole: 19 v

Viktor Mohoric 1 3/ 2 0
Silvo Lavric 0 p 1
Ludvik Deisinger 0 2 B3 1
Team captain 2 3
<Add>

In case of a match draw the result 0/0 vill be reported

Luxembourg
Player names

Robert Mohr
Rene Reinart

Bjorn Finnbjornsson

Erny Junker
Marco Diederich
Armand Fisch

Team captain

<Add>

. = CONCEDE (Concede the match to the other team)

Page 2 of 2
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